
Nor-Gwyn Baseball Softball Field Shift Schedule  2019

DATE SHIFT 

STARTS*

SHIFT 

ENDS*

SHIFT MANAGER NOTES

Sat 13-Apr 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jon Baker

Sat 13-Apr 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sun 14-Apr 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 14-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Mon 15-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Tue 16-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Wed 17-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Thu 18-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Fri 19-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Sat 20-Apr 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Ted Gribb

Sat 20-Apr 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Sun 21-Apr 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chad Lentz

Sun 21-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Mon 22-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Tue 23-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Wed 24-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Thu 25-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chris Wagner

Fri 26-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson No Parking Pennbrook/Penndale

Sat 27-Apr 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Sat 27-Apr 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Sun 28-Apr 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Vince Garcia

Sun 28-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Mon 29-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Tue 30-Apr 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Wed 1-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Thu 2-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker No Parking Pennbrook/Penndale

Fri 3-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever No Parking Pennbrook

Sat 4-May 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Sat 4-May 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Sun 5-May 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chris Wagner

Sun 5-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Mon 6-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker

Tue 7-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron No Parking Pennbrook/Penndale

Wed 8-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Mic Chang No Parking Gwyn-Nor

Thu 9-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton No Parking Pennbrook

Fri 10-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable No Parking Gwyn-Nor

Sat 11-May 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Sat 11-May 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Sun 12-May 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sun 12-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Mon 13-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker



Nor-Gwyn Baseball Softball Field Shift Schedule  2019

DATE SHIFT 

STARTS*

SHIFT 

ENDS*

SHIFT MANAGER

Tue 14-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Wed 15-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Thu 16-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Fri 17-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Sat 18-May 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Sat 18-May 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Sun 19-May 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM John Clayton

Sun 19-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Mon 20-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Tue 21-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Wed 22-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Thu 23-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Fri 24-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chris Wagner

Sat 25-May 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Sat 25-May 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Sun 26-May 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chris Wagner

Sun 26-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Mon 27-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Tue 28-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Mic Chang

Wed 29-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Thu 30-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Fri 31-May 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker

Sat 1-Jun 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sat 1-Jun 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 2-Jun 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM John Clayton

Sun 2-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Mon 3-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Tue 4-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Wed 5-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Thu 6-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Fri 7-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Sat 8-Jun 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Sat 8-Jun 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Sun 9-Jun 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 9-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Mon 10-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Tue 11-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Wed 12-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chris Wagner

Thu 13-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Fri 14-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Sat 15-Jun 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Paul Ferguson



Nor-Gwyn Baseball Softball Field Shift Schedule  2019

DATE SHIFT 

STARTS*

SHIFT 

ENDS*

SHIFT MANAGER

Sat 15-Jun 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Sun 16-Jun 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Vince Garcia

Sun 16-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Mon 17-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker

Tue 18-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Wed 19-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Mic Chang

Thu 20-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Fri 21-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Sat 22-Jun 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Sat 22-Jun 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Sun 23-Jun 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chris Wagner

Sun 23-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Mon 24-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Tue 25-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Wed 26-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Thu 27-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Fri 28-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Sat 29-Jun 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jon Baker

Sat 29-Jun 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sun 30-Jun 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 30-Jun 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Mon 1-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Tue 2-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Wed 3-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Thu 4-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Fri 5-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Sat 6-Jul 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Sat 6-Jul 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Sun 7-Jul 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Vince Garcia

Sun 7-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Mon 8-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Tue 9-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Wed 10-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Thu 11-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chris Wagner

Fri 12-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Sat 13-Jul 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jon Baker

Sat 13-Jul 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sun 14-Jul 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 14-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Mon 15-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Tue 16-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay



Nor-Gwyn Baseball Softball Field Shift Schedule  2019

DATE SHIFT 

STARTS*

SHIFT 

ENDS*

SHIFT MANAGER

Wed 17-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Thu 18-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Fri 19-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Sat 20-Jul 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jon Baker

Sat 20-Jul 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Sun 21-Jul 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Mic Chang

Sun 21-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Mon 22-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable

Tue 23-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Wed 24-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Thu 25-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Vince Garcia

Fri 26-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Sat 27-Jul 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Ted Gribb

Sat 27-Jul 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Sun 28-Jul 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chad Lentz

Sun 28-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Mon 29-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Tue 30-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Wed 31-Jul 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Thu 1-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chris Wagner

Fri 2-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Sat 3-Aug 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Bob Dantzer

Sat 3-Aug 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Paul Ferguson

Sun 4-Aug 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Vince Garcia

Sun 4-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Phil Goodwin

Mon 5-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ted Gribb

Tue 6-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Katelyn Lay

Wed 7-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Chad Lentz

Thu 8-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Fri 9-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Kevin McKeever

Sat 10-Aug 8:30 AM 4:30 PM Jim Rittenhouse

Sat 10-Aug 4:30 PM 10:30 PM Joe Rosenblatt

Sun 11-Aug 12:00 Noon 5:30 PM Chris Wagner

Sun 11-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Dennis Wilson

Mon 12-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Jon Baker

Tue 13-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Steve Cameron

Wed 14-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Mic Chang

Thu 15-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM John Clayton

Fri 16-Aug 5:30 PM 10:30 PM Ken Constable


